
Page 1 of 6 
 

  

रा Ō̓ ीय फैशन ŮौȨोिगकी  सं̾थान, बŐगलुŝ 

No: 5156/Bldg./PW/2011/V-II (PART-I)       12.04.2023 

Notice Inviting Quotation 

Sealed Quotations are invited from Local Suppliers /firm/contractor/company/Vendors / Service 

Provider for the Supply of Plumbing Materials and hardware at National Institute of Fashion 
Technology, C.A. Site No. 21, 16th Cross, 27th Main Road, Sector-1, HSR Layout, and Bengaluru-
560 102 as per schedule of items attached herewith. The prospective Suppliers / firm / contractor / 
company are advised to satisfy themselves about the work, site condition, existing system by visiting 
the NIFT Campus, C.A. Site No. 21, 16th Cross, 27th Main Road, Sector-1, HSR Layout, Bengaluru 
560 102 on any working day between 10.00 a.m. and 5.00 p.m. before submitting their quotation (no 
extra shall be payable for visiting the NIFT campus In this regard). 
The sealed quotation duly super scribed as “Supply of Plumbing Materials and hardware” at NIFT 

Bengaluru Campus shall be addressed to 
The Purchase Officer, 
National Institute of Fashion Technology, 
C.A. Site No. 21, 16th Cross, 
27th Main Road, Sector-1, HSR Layout, 
Bengaluru - 560 102. 
Duly filled sealed quotation (rates shall be quoted in the same attachment of Schedule of 
item/work) can be submitted in person on or before the due date and time specified in the 
Quotation. Such sealed quotation may be dropped in the TENDER BOX kept at  
The National Institute of Fashion Technology (NIFT), 
No.21, 16th Cross, 27th Main Road, Sector-1, 
HSR Layout, Bengaluru, 
Karnataka-560 102. 
The Sealed Quotation so as to reach on or before 1:00 PM, 18/04/2023 
The Director, NIFT Bengaluru reserves the right to accept or any part thereof or rejects all quotation, 
In the interest of the NIFT so require, without assigning any reasons whatsoever and to waive any 
Minor discrepancy in the quotation received. If any contractor stipulates any condition, such 
Conditional quotation is liable to be rejected. 
Copy of experience certificate of same nature if any, Pan Card & G.S.T. Registration certificate with 
self-attestation shall be submitted along with the quotation. 
 
      National Institute of Fashion Technology, 
 

                                                        Bengaluru. 



Page 2 of 6 
 

 
 
 

Terms and Condition: 

1. Price quoted is including GST and no additional payment will be made. 

2. Price quoted should be including supplying the materials at NIFT, Bengaluru campus to 
nominate by NIFT, Bengaluru. 

3. Supply should be completed within 15 Days from the date of receipt of the supply order. 
4. Catalogue for the specification to be submitted for the required items.   
5. No advance payment will be made. 
6. Vendor/ Service provider has to replace for the supply of wrong specification or damaged 

material/ items without any additional cost. 
7. Quantity may increase or decrease to an extent of 10% and Vendor/ Service provider should 

supply at the same price quoted.  
8. Payment will be made based on actual quantity.  
9. NIFT Bengaluru reserves the right to cancel the order if unacceptable delay in supply.  
10. Please quote the quantity along with rate for each item wherever applicable. 
11. The bidder must quote all the Annexure items indented, unquoted and incompletely quote will be 

rejected summarily. 
12. The rates are to be quoted as per the format including all taxes, Transportation & etc., 
13. Payment will be made on successful completion of supply of all the materials and submission of 

invoice along with duly certified by the NIFT official. 
14. Statutory deduction will be made as per Government of India and State Government norms.  
15. Vendor/ Service provider has to sign this document and uploaded as an acceptance of the terms 

and condition of the document.  

 

Place      Seal & signature of the Vendor/ Service provider/ Company 

Date 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Page 3 of 6 
 

 

 

 

UNDERTAKING BY THE SUPPLIER 

 

I/We have read all the terms and conditions and I/we will comply with all the terms and 

conditions, if contract awarded to me/us. 

 

 

 

Date       Seal & signature of the Company/firm 

Place  

 

 

 

 

 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Page 4 of 6 
 

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF FASHION TECHNOLOGY, BENGALURU. 

  GENERAL INFORMATION 

(To be filled by the Contractor) 

1. Name of the Firm/ company 

2. Complete Office Address: 

 
3. Name& contact telephone/mobile number:- 

4. Email address:- 

5. PAN No. (Please enclose the copy): 
 
 

6. G.S.T No. (Please enclose the copy): 
 
 

 
Date       Seal & signature of the Company/firm 

Place  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 



Page 5 of 6 
 

 
 

National Institute of Fashion Technology, Bengaluru. 
 
No: 5156/Bldg./PW/2011/V-II (PART-I)       ANNEXURE – 1 

                                                                        
      Seal & signature of the Company/firm 

 

 

 

Item 
Number 

Item Description 
Item 

Quantity 
Unit  

Rate 
per unit 
in Rs. 

Total amount in Rs. 
including GST 

1 UPVC pipe 40mm 20ft 40 Feet   

2 UPVC pipe 40mm (elbow) 10 each   

3 UPVC pipe 40mm (tee) 10 each   

4 Washbasin west pipe  20 each   

5 25 mm CPVC MTA Brass 5 each   

6 25 mm CPVC FTA Brass 5 each   

7 20 mm CPVC MTA Brass 5 each   

8 20 mm CPVC FTA Brass 5 each   

9 25 mm CPVC bend  10 each   

10 20 mm CPVC elbow  10 each   

11 20 mm CPVC tee 10 each   

12 20 mm CPVC socket 10 each   

13 Connector Pipe 18 “ 10 each   

14 Connector Pipe 24” 10 each   

15 Flush tank Ball cock 10 each   

16 Pipe ranch 24” 1 each   

17 Monkey plash 1 each   

18 
Health Faucet with  
(Make: - Cera /Hindware or 
equivalents) 

25 

each 

  

19 Cistern Syphon 10 each   

20 25mm Ball cock 10 each   

21 
Cistern (flush tank) 10 Ltr. 
Capacity 

5 
each 

  

22 Syphon Rubber washer 15 each   

23 
CP Long Bib cock  
(Make: - Cera /Hindware or 
equivalents) 

15 

each 

  

24 WC pan cover  10 each   

25 
Pillar Cock long  
(Make: - Cera /Hindware or 
equivalents) 

10 

each 

  



Page 6 of 6 
 

 

 
Place       Seal & signature of the Company/firm 
 
Date 

26 
Pillar Cock short  
(Make: - Cera /Hindware or 
equivalents) 

10 each   

27 
Angle Stop Cock  
(Make: - Cera /Hindware or 
equivalents) 

15 

each 

  

28 
Push Cock  
(Make: - Cera /Hindware or 
equivalents) 

20 

each 

  

29 
Two-way bib cock  
(Make: - Cera /Hindware or 
equivalents) 

10 

each 

  

30 Metal Pest 500 ml 5 each   

31 White Cement 1kg 5 each   

32 

P Trap Western Toilet Seat  
(Make: - Cera 
/Hindware/jaquar or 
equivalents) 

3 

each 

  

33 Spindle Washer 20 each   

34 Concealed Stop Cock washer 20 each   

35 Cistern Float valve 20 each   

36 Cistern Bend Pipe 20 each   

37 
Cistern Bend Pipe Rubber 
washer 

20 
each 

  

38 Shower head with arm 10 each   

39 
Mirror 24 “for hostel 
standard make  

20 
each 

  

40 

Wash Basin (16"X21")  
(Make: - Cera 
/Hindware/jaquar or 
equivalents) 

5 

each 

  

41 Waste Coupling 15 each   

42 Towel Rails 5 each   

43 Taplon Tap 10 each   

44 CPVC solvent 100 ml 5 each   

45 UPVC solvent 100 ml 2 each   

46 Chock Acid  10 liter   

47 Rapid hardening cement 5 Kg.   

48 Door stopper 25 each   

49 Curtain rod Holder  50 each   

50 
Araldite Klear Fast & Clear 
Epoxy Adhesive 180 gm 

2 
each 

  


